Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): A.P. Green Refractories, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: A.P. Green Industries, Inc. Internal Address; 400 Fairway Drive
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: Cherrington Corporate Center City: Moon Township State: PA Zip: 15108 Individual(s) citizenship
Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	Lil Ochcian Falling Ship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name OtherSEE ATTACHMENT FOR BRIEF Execution Date: February 13, 2003	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delawaze Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United Stated, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate docurrient from assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 832061 tached ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mark Kusner Internal Address: KUSNER & JAFFE Highland Place - Suite 310	7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 6151 Wilson Mills Road	8. Deposit account number: 50-0537
City: Highland Heights State: OH Zip: 44143	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and gorrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark Kusner, Reg. No. 31,115 Name of Person Signing Date	
Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY FORM PTO-1594 ATTACHMENT

- Nature of conveyance:
 - ☑ Other

Record to remove five (5) trademark registrations (namely: 1821368 for the mark CONDOR; 0853975 for the mark DIBOND; 1488477 for the mark EAGLE; 0843520 for the mark GR; 0865187 for the mark PERATEX) erroneously cited on a schedule (on an Assignment document) previously recorded at REEL: 002685, FRAME: 0045.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002781 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 01/23/2004